# TAMILNADU GENERATION AND DISTRIBUTION CORPORATION LIMITED (ABSTRACT)

Establishment - Tamil Nadu Generation and Distribution Corporation Limited - Class I Service - Under Secretary - Promotion and Posting - Orders - Issued.

.

## (SECRETARIAT BRANCH)

(Per.) CMD TANGEDCO Proceedings No.107

<u>Dated the 1<sup>st</sup> June, 2018</u> Vaikasi 18, Vilambi Varudam Thiruvalluvar Aandu-2049.

#### READ:-

(Per.) CMD TANGEDCO Proceedings No.185 (SB) dated 15.07.2017.

\*\*\*\*\*\*

### **PROCEEDINGS:-**

Under regulation 92 of the Tamil Nadu Electricity Board Service Regulations read with the Tamil Nadu Electricity (Re-organisation and Reforms) Transfer Scheme, 2010, Tmty. S.Anantheeswari, Assistant Board Secretariat Officer/Secretariat Branch/Tamil Nadu Generation and Distribution Corporation Limited/Chennai, is promoted and appointed as Under Secretary in Class-I, Division-II (b) of Tamil Nadu Generation and Distribution Corporation Limited Service with effect from the date of assumption of charge.

- 2. Tmty.S.Anantheeswari, Assistant Board Secretariat Officer/Secretariat Branch/ Tamil Nadu Generation and Distribution Corporation Limited/Chennai, on promotion, is posted as Under Secretary/Wage Revision and Regulations/Secretariat Branch/Tamil Nadu Generation and Distribution Corporation Limited/Chennai in the existing vacancy.
- 3. A report regarding the date of relief and date of joining of the official should be sent to the Tamil Nadu Generation and Distribution Corporation Limited. This will be apart from the Certificate of Transfer of Charge.
- 4. The Deputy Secretary/Personnel/Secretariat Branch/TANGEDCO/Chennai, is requested to ensure that whether, any disciplinary proceeding is pending/charges framed/punishment awarded, if any, against the officials mentioned in para-1 above, before serving the promotion order. If so, necessary clarification may be obtained from the Secretary before serving the said promotion order to the officials concerned.

5. An option format is enclosed herewith. The official mentioned in para-1 above is requested to return the option format duly filled in within one month from the date of promotion and assumption of charge. If the option format is not received within the said period of one month, her pay in the higher post will be fixed as specified in para-3 of Board's Memo.No.75406/P1/90-1, dated 19.3.1991.

(BY ORDER OF THE CHAIRMAN CUM MANAGING DIRECTOR)

R.BALAJI SECRETARY

To

Tmty. S. Anantheeswari, Assistant Board Secretariat Officer/SB/TANGEDCO/Chennai Through: The Deputy Secretary/Personnel/SB/TANGEDCO/Chennai

## Copy to:-

The Director/Generation/TANGEDCO/Chennai

The Director (Distribution)/TANGEDCO/Chennai

The Additional Director General of Police/Vigilance/Chennai

The Legal Adviser/TANGEDCO/Chennai,

The Managing Director/TANTRANSCO/Chennai

The Director/Projects/TANGEDCO/Chennai

The Director/Transmission Projects/TANTRANSCO/Chennai

The Director/Operation/TANTRANSCO/Chennai,

The Chief Engineers/TANGEDCO/TANTRANSCO

The Director/Finance/TANGEDCO/Chennai.

The Director/Finance/TANTRANSCO/Chennai.

The Chief Financial Controller/General/TANGEDCO/Chennai

The Chief Financial Controller/TANTRANSCO/Chennai.

The Chief Financial Controller/Revenue/TANGEDCO/Chennai

The Chief Financial Controller/Regulatory Cell/TANGEDCO/Chennai

The General Manager/Human Resource Development/Chennai.

The Superintending Engineer/Computer Centre/Chennai

All Deputy Secretaries/Secretariat Branch/TANGEDCO/TANTRANSCO

All Under Secretaries/Secretariat Branch/TANGEDCO/TANTRANSCO

The Executive Assistant to Chairman cum Managing Director/TANGEDCO.

Administrative Branch,

Computer Centre,

Vigilance Cell.

A2, A5, A11, A12, A13, A15, A16, A20 A22, A23 and A25 and A36 Sections/SB.

:: TRUE COPY :: FORWARDED :: BY ORDER ::